## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Tracey Medical Resources, Inc.	01/25/2005

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Michael J. Vines Enterprises, Inc.	
Street Address:	354A West Maple	
Internal Address:	Suite 1030	
City:	New Lenox	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60451	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5400803

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (847)521-4910

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 847-521-4906

Email: jay.kaufman@jckpc.com
Correspondent Name: Jay C. Kaufman, Esq.
Address Line 1: 3100 Dundee Road

Address Line 2: Suite 303

Address Line 4: Northbrook, ILLINOIS 60062

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Michael J. Vines

Total Attachments: 1

source=050125 Tracy Support Patent Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 015596 FRAME: 0930

500018323

0P \$40 00 540

# Assignment of Patent

In consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Tracy Medical Resources, Inc. ("Company") hereby irrevocably assigns all of its right, title and interest in the following patent to Michael J. Vines Enterprises, Inc., an Illinois corporation:

Name of Patent	Number of Patent	Date of Patent	<u>Inventor</u>
Apparatus for support or positional treatment	5,400,803	March 28, 1995	Amy B. Vines

Tracy Medical Resources, Inc.

Michael J. Vines

Accepted:

Michael J. Vines Enteprises, Inc.

An Allihois Corporation

Michael J. Vines

STATE OF ILLINOIS

COUNTY OF COOK

This instrument was acknowledged before me on January

by Michael J. Vines, President of Tracy Medical Resources, Inc.-

NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:04/01/06 ~~^^^^

My commission expires: 04/01/06

**PATENT** REEL: 015596 FRAME: 0931

**RECORDED: 01/25/2005**